

SC 11593/2023
STATE Vs. ILIYASH
FIR No 200 /2023
PS (Hazrat Nizamuddin)

06.02.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid M, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for
State.

Sh M.Nabi for both accused persons.

Both accused produced from JC.

IO/SI Mitthan Lal in person.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on point of charge. However, since Ld. Addl PP for State attached with this Court is on first half day leave, arguments could not be heard.

Under these circumstances, re-list for **hearing arguments on point of charge on 04.04.2024**

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 06.02.2024