

SC 11593/2023
STATE Vs. ILIYASH & ANOTHER
FIR No. 200 /2023
PS- (Hazrat Nizamuddin)

22.07.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Iliyash is on court bail.

Accused Mohd. Kasim is absent.

PW/ASI Yogesh Pal in person.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

Accused Iliyash informs that accused Mohd. Kasim is currently in JC in some other case i.e. case FIR No. 0217/2024, PS Sonia Vihar, therefore he is not present today.

Heard.

Accordingly, **let production warrant be issued against accused Mohd. Kasim in case FIR No. 0217/2024, PS Sonia Vihar**, for the next date of hearing.

PW/ASI Yogesh Pal is discharged unexamined today.

List the matter again for **PE** on **05.12.2024**.

Issue fresh summons to PW/Sh. Vijaydeep, PW/ASI Yogesh Pal & MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /22.07.2024