

27SC 11593/2023
STATE Vs. ILIYASH
FIR NO. 200/2023
PS Hazrat Nizamuddin

05.12.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Iliyash is on court bail.
Accused Mohd. Kasim produced from JC.
Sh. Sami Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.
PW Sh. Vijay Deep and PW ASI Yogesh Pal in
person.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

PW 1 Sh. Vijay Deep and PW 2 ASI Yogesh Pal are
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let PW Sandeep Kumar, PW Shantnu Yadav and HC
Laxmi Kant be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 06.05.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 05.12.2024