

SC 11593/2023
STATE Vs. ILIYASH
FIR No. 200/2023
PS Hazrat Nizamuddin

03.02.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Kasim produced from JC.
Accused Iliyash is on court bail.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

No PW is present.

Naib Court informs that the IO has to collect the FSL result from CFSL, Rohini, Delhi today and he will submit it before the court within the three days.

Let **PW Ct. Mahender, PW Sandeep, PW SI Mitthan Lal and MHC (M) along with case property** be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **12.02.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /03.02.2026