

20 SC 11593/2023

STATE Vs. ILIYASH

FIR NO. 200/2023 (Hazrat Nizamuddin)

24.02.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Iliyash (appearance not given).
Accused Kasim not produced from J/C
Accused Iliyash is present (is on court bail).
PW Sandeep is present.

PW Sandeep is bound down for the NDOH.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Kasim for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 26.02.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /24.02.2026