

**27 SC 11593/2023 STATE Vs. ILIYASH  
FIR NO. 200/2023 (Hazrat Nizamuddin)**

23.03.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Iliyash is on court bail.

Accused Kasim is produced from J/C.

At joint request, put up for **SA** on **24.03.2026** at **2:00PM**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /23.03.2026